

EITA INDIA LIMITED
(FORMERLY: E.I.T.A India Limited)
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035969
Regd. Office: 20-B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor,
Kolkata-700 069, Phone: 033-2485323
E-mail: eita.ct@eitin.com, Website: www.eitin.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered office at 20B Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata- 700069 on Thursday 14th November, 2024 at 1.00 P.M., inter alia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

By Order of the Board
For EITA India Limited
Sd/-
Date: 06.11.2024 Arvind Kumar Lohia
Place: Kolkata Managing Director

The Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.eitin.com and on the Stock Exchange website at www.cse-india.com.

Avalon Technologies Limited
(formerly known as Avalon Technologies Private Limited)

CIN:L30007TN1999PLC043479
Registered Office: B-7 First Main Road, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram Chennai, 600045 Tamilnadu, India
Visit us at <https://www.avalontec.com>

Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Avalon Technologies Limited for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Amount Rs. INR Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		(September 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(June 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2023) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2023) (Unaudited)	(March 31, 2024) (Audited)	(September 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(June 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2023) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2024) (Unaudited)	(September 30, 2023) (Unaudited)	(March 31, 2024) (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,678.74	1,235.84	1,032.84	2,914.58	2,221.59	4,609.24	2,789.33	2,039.11	2,057.55	4,828.44	4,459.87	8,820.42
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115.61	95.28	101.88	210.89	242.98	432.59	234.37	-20.14	85.87	214.23	190.45	380.55
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)												
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.58	69.70	76.52	156.28	182.45	324.86	174.80	-23.07	72.79	151.73	143.49	279.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	83.41	69.93	75.47	153.34	180.67	325.77	177.28	-34.37	61.68	142.91	131.83	267.22
6.	Equity Share Capital	132.09	131.53	130.96	132.09	130.96	131.43	132.09	131.53	130.96	132.09	130.96	131.43
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of PY						6,600.26						5,341.98
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 2 each)												
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	1.31	1.06	1.17	2.37	2.81	4.98	2.65	-0.35	1.11	2.31	2.21	4.29
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	1.29	1.04	1.14	2.33	2.74	4.87	2.61	-0.34	1.09	2.27	2.16	4.19

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE") as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available in www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and in the company website <https://www.avalontec.com/>
3. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 06, 2024

Place : Chennai
Date: November 06, 2024

FOR AVALON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
KUNHAMED BICHA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No: 00819707

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Head Office - II
Digital Banking Department
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1,
Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

NOTICE

Interested FinTechs/ Startups can apply for empanelment with UCO Bank through the Bank's Fintech Portal in category listed on the Website/Fintech Portal.
The interested FinTechs/ Startups may visit Bank's website page <https://www.ucobank.com/web/fintech/fintech-login> and apply for empanelment as per Selection Eligibility Criteria.
The Bank's Fintech Portal will be available till 30.11.2024.
All future communications and notifications in this regard will be updated on the FinTech page on Banks Website.
Date:- 08.11.2024

(Assistant General Manager)
Digital Banking Department

VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED
CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075
Regd. Office: No.6-3-883/F, FPA Building,
Near Topaz Building, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana, India.
Phone: 040-23420422, Website: www.vijayadiagnostic.com, Email: ir@vijayadiagnostic.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year-to-date ended 30 September 2024
(₹. in Lakhs except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	18,294.82	33,916.50	13,885.89
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items #	5,718.70	9,908.89	4,457.60
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items #	5,718.70	9,908.89	4,457.60
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional items #	4,212.47	7,362.99	3,357.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period #	4,209.05	7,356.15	3,362.21
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹1 each)	1,026.22	1,026.22	1,022.67
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	64,695.88	64,695.88	53,452.23
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹1 each) (non annualized for quarter and year-to-date ended)			
	- Basic (in ₹)	4.09	7.15	3.26
	- Diluted (in ₹)	4.08	7.13	3.25

Before Non-controlling interest

Notes:
1. Key numbers of the standalone financial results are as under:

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30 Sept 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 Sept 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	16,860.65	31,102.97	13,612.71
2	Profit for the period before tax (PBT)	5,352.86	9,183.95	4,379.08
3	Profit for the period after tax (PAT)	3,949.80	6,836.11	3,284.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3,946.38	6,829.27	3,289.74

2. The above financial results for the quarter and the year-to-date ended 30 September 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 November 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year-to-date financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vijayadiagnostic.com).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited
Sd/-
Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00108599

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 07 November 2024

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited
(CIN: U70109KA2021G01149486) - Schedule 'C' Company under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India
Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel.: (080) 22963140, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Half Year ended 30-09-2024	Quarter ended 30-09-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(77)	(289)	(250)	(372)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(77)	(289)	(250)	(372)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(77)	(289)	(250)	(372)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(77)	(289)	(250)	(372)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,967)	(3,967)	(3,556)	(3,679)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	197	197	608	485
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.74)	3.65	0.32	(0.89)
13	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(0.18)	(0.69)	(0.60)	(0.89)
	2. Diluted:	(0.18)	(0.69)	(0.60)	(0.89)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.83)	(0.34)	(1.19)	(0.63)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(4.05)	(9.44)	(35.61)	(5.57)

Notes:
1. Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.blal.in.

By order of the Board
for **BEML Land Assets Limited**
Sd/-
Shantanu Roy
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 10053283

Date: 07.11.2024
Place: Bengaluru

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500; Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	21,147.97	2,285.23	1,881.37	4,433.20	3,779.54	7,944.54	2,148.05	2,285.38	1,880.61	4,433.43	3,780.05	7,947.27
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	120.69	125.43	104.76	246.12	205.98	423.48	120.12	128.36	106.24	248.48	212.05	428.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.20	62.01	47.76	115.21	100.87	202.05	52.64	64.93	49.23	117.57	106.93	206.65
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.20	62.01	47.76	115.21	100.87	202.05	52.64	64.93	49.23	117.57	106.93	206.65
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	39.45	46.74	35.67	86.19	76.20	151.73	49.71	60.38	38.01	110.09	89.15	172.99
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.48	46.78	35.71	86.26	76.27	151.92	49.64	60.33	37.63	109.97	88.59	172.80
7	Equity Share Capital	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96
8	Other Equity						1,685.34						2,020.06
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	12.74	15.10	11.52	27.84	24.61	49.01	16.06	19.50	12.27	35.56	28.79	55.87

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com).

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
Sd/-
U.S. BHARTIA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida
Date : 7th November, 2024

SMFG Grihashakti
Nayi Asha. Nayi Vishwas.

SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)
Registered Office Address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu. Toll-free No: 1800 102 1003 | Email : grihashakti@grihashakti.com
Website : www.grihashakti.com | CIN : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Half year ended Sep 30, 2024	Half year ended Sep 30, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	30,530	28,944	23,180	59,474	44,581	1,00,879
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,550	2,188	2,671	6,738	3,599	12,431
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,550	2,188	2,671	6,738	3,599	12,431
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,373	1,612	2,000	4,985	2,690	9,275
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,375	1,581	2,008	4,956	2,667	9,206
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	34,128	34,128	32,622	34,128	32,622	32,622
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	84,839	81,463	58,777	84,839	58,777	66,386
8. Securities Premium Account	69,362	69,362	55,867	69,362	55,867	55,867
9. Net Worth	1,17,179	1,13,377	90,915	1,17,179	90,915	96,731
10. Outstanding Debt	8,04,481	7,38,242	5,71,237	8,04,481	5,71,237	6,71,254
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.8x	6.4x	6.2x	6.8x	6.2x	6.8x
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.99	0.48	0.63	1.47	1.04	2.87
- Diluted**	0.99	0.48	0.63	1.47	1.04	2.87
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.
^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019
^^ The Company is a Housing finance Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:
2. SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited ('the Company') (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing finance company ('HFC') registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI'), erstwhile Registration number 07.0122.15 dated July 14, 2015 with the National Housing Bank ('NHB').
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 07, 2024 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)
Sd/-
Deepak Patkar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 09731775

Date: November 7, 2024

